Iroguole 4«01
Feat Lalayette, Indlana

¥r. David Packerd
Howleti-ackard Corpgoratlion
%G5 Page MAll Hoed

Palo Alto, California

Dear ¥Er, Pschard:

On his return from his recent trlp to Hew York Clty,
Professor John Cage of the fchool of Elecirical
Engineering hers at Purdue University contscted me
and informed me that you are interested In employing
s graduate frosm Purdue. I had previously discusged
with Professor Gage ny interest in obltaining enploy-
meont on the Weat Cosgt, I an very much interested
9 this opening end would like to e considered Tor
eaplorment.

Attached to this letter is a briel review of my pere
sonzl and eduwesaitlional background. I understand you
are faslllar with the type of work done in the Campus
Hlectronies Service in which I am now employed. Our
principal function is the “esign, developnent, and
construction of electronic egulimment, msinly thaet
which: is not commerclally avellabls, for the use of
resesrch groups and other deparimenis on campus,
During the pest few months I have worked on several
direct-coupled broade-band amplilflers Lo Le used wilth
theraocouplay At present in eonnectlon with my work
in Csmpus Hlectronics Service I am worklag on ny
naster's thesis project, For ny thesis project I am
bullding & strese-stralin plotter. This is an electronle
device which will trace on an oscillioscope the stress-
straln cuwrve of & plece of sheet melal dwrling & normml
puneh-preas operating cycle. It uses stralin sauges

and 2 differential transformer as the Iinput transducers,
operating on a carrier frequency of ten thousand cycles.

I would apmreciate recelving inforaatlion about the type
of work that is done in the positlion for which I might
be considered. If there is any lurther InTormatlion
about mysell or my background that you desire, I will
be happy to furaisgh 1t.

Sincerely yours,

Hobert A. Griass
Bor . e He Hal ot
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REPEREHIES (cont.)

rrof, Jomes R, Jowman
Purdus Universlity
Lafayette, Indlana
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Hacon Chronicle Herald
lacon, HHissourl

Poa e BTPRTT ATIT T
DATE AVAILABLE

available August 27, 1951

Profesaor of
Tlectrical Engineerding

newspaper editor



HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Iaéoralory ﬁsz‘rumem‘s /c;r (flbeea/ and %ccuracy

395 PAGE MILL ROAD, PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA

PHONE DAVENPORT 2-465I

April I, 1951

Mr, Robert A. Grimm
Iroquois l1-01
West Lafayette, Ind,

Deagr Mr, Grimm:

As Professor John Cage indicated, we are
planning to take on one or two engineers this year and
after reviewing your qualifications and educational
experience, would like to offer you a definite position
as engineer in our laboratory.

Our starting salary is approximately $L00 a
month. 1 say approximately as the exact amount is de-
pendent upon a monthly plant-wide bonus system which is
based on overall production. However normal fluctua-
tions of this bonus will only vary the net amount by a
few per cent.,

We believe that in many ways our laboratory
is an ideal place for engineers who are interested in
electronic development. As our ultimate reputation is
directly dependent upon our quality of engineering, we
have made every effort to select and maintain a small
but high caliber group of engineers. The operation of
the laboratory is highly informal and the individual en-
gineer has a great deal of opportunity for personal free-
dom in the prosecution of his project.

In addition, the proximity of Stanford University,

Stanford Research Institute, Varian Assoclates and several
other organizations of the same type, form a nucleus in

the Palo Alto area of a great deal of engineering talent
and stimulation. Palo Alto itself 1s a pleasant place to
live, being a combination between a commuting town and a
college town. We would like very much to have you join

our staff and would appreciate hearing from you as soon

as it is convenient as we wish to mske final selection of
our engineers for this year within the next month or so.

Sincerely yours,
EEWLET®-PACKARD COMPANY
Ayéézz 7
o Sl GA
2

WRH:c Wlliam R.. Hewlett




Iroguols 4-01
West Lalayette, Indiana
April 17, 1951

Mr. William H, Hewlett
Hewlett-rackard Company
3095 Page 11111 Road

Palo Alto, Californias

Desy Ur, Hewlett

I wish t %Bk”ﬁ“l&ﬁﬁ@ recelpt of your lette

April 4 offering me a position as englr
labor&ﬁaff at a gﬁ&rbing galary of ;
3400 a month.

t ﬁé W&ud *ra“h a eﬂ"‘ e Lthat I accept { 4
are dmﬁm@ %W}@%l“ t m&
certain i will be very happy

.....
nization.

ve?y muud, auu i mr
working in your ory

As I stated in my previous letter, I will be avail-
able Tor work on or aboulbl August ﬁ?.

If there ls any further inflormatlon about oy
that you deslire, or 17 there is any information
which you fesl & should have, I would appreciste
hearing from you. I am looking forward to meeting
you personally and beglnning work with your company.

Sincerely yours,

Hobert A. Crimnm



HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
c[zémuﬁm u%whwnwnk 0rcfemlandjzgmunc
¥ P y

395 PAGE MILL ROAD, PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA

PHONE DAVENPORT 2-4651

¥r. Robert A, Grimm
Iroquois l;-01
West Lafayette, Indlana

The date of August 27th is quite satisfactory
and we will look forward to seeing you then. In the interim,
if there is anything that we may do to facilitate your geb-

i
ting settled in Pslo Alto, please let us know,

I hope that you will have a very enjoyable summer
and we will look forward to seeing you in Augusth,

et ]

Sincerely yours,

~PACKART

COMPANY

WRH:iecr Willisam R, Hewlett




129 North Sallsbury
West lLafayette, Indliana
July 29, 1951

William R. Hewletti
Hewlett~rackard Company
%G5 Papge 1M1ll Hoad

s FaH
Palo Alto, Californla

Dear Mr. Hewlett:

Thank you for your letiter of iay 24 conflrming
my employment with your company.
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¢ will

Sincerely yours,

Robert A. Grimm



HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
C,ﬁzéoraz’or J(ézsfrumenz‘s or(f ced and %ccurac
7 P i

395 PAGE MILL ROAD, PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA

PHONE DAVENPORT 2-4651

Alr Mail July 31, 1951

Mr. Robert A. Grimm
829 North Salisbury
West Lafayette, Indiana

Dear Mr, Grimm:

We were pleased to learn through your letter of July 29th
that you expect to arrive in the afternoon of August 27th. It is
likely that both Mr, Hewlett and T will be here on that day and I
suggest you call us when you arrive, If we are not here, you may
talk to our secretary who will have some information on how to get
from the airport down to Palo Alto,.

We shall do what we can to find a place for you to live
and we will attempt to have some arrangements for you at least for
the first few days you are here. It will be best if you shipped
your belongings directly here to the plant. We can arrange to keep
them for you and have them available for you on your arrival.

If we can be of any further help to you, between now and
the time of your arrival, please do not hesitate to let us know,.

Sincerely yours, '

HEWLETTEPACKARD, COMPANY

e

DP:icr Davy d Packard




